dated September 11, 2008 (“Agreement”) between Mahindra & Mahindra Limited and our Company. Pursuant to
the terms of the Agreement, the logistics services business division of Mahindra & Mahindra Limited was transferred
to our Company and our Company allotted 32,000,000 Equity Shares at face value to Mahindra & Mahindra Limited
as consideration for such transfer.

(3) Transferred to the Investor Selling Shareholders pursuant to the Investment Agreement.

(4) Transferred to the Investor Selling Shareholders pursuant to the Investment Agreement.

Source of Promoter’s contribution

107

The Equity Shares that are proposed to be locked-in as part of the Minimum Promoter’s Contribution (defined
herein below) has been acquired by the Promoter on October 20, 2008 for consideration other than cash.

(b) Shareholding of our Promoter, directors of Promoter and Promoter Group

Set forth below is the shareholding of our Promoter and Promoter Group in our Company as on the date of
this Prospectus:

Name of shareholder

Pre-Offer Post-Offer*

Number of
Equity
Shares

Percentage
of Equity

Share capital
(%)

Number of
Equity
Shares

Percentage
of Equity

Share
capital (%)

(A) Promoter

Mahindra & Mahindra Limited 51,478,330 72.36 41,812,157 58.77
Total  51,478,330 72.36 41,812,157 58.77
(B) Promoter Group

Partners’ Enterprise 1,622,047 2.28 1,622,047 2.28

Mahindra Engineering and Chemical
Products Limited

100 0.00^ 100 0.00^

Total  1,622,147 2.28 1,622,147 2.28
*Assuming that all the Equity Shares offered by the Promoter as part of the Offer for Sale are transferred pursuant to this Offer.
^Negligible

All Equity Shares held by our Promoter and Promoter Group are in dematerialized form as on the date of
this Prospectus.

None of the directors of our Promoter hold any Equity Shares.

(c) Share capital build up of the Selling Shareholders

The following table sets forth the build – up of the Equity Shareholding of the Investor Selling Shareholders
in our Company.

Normandy

Date of
allotment/
Transfer

Nature of allotment/
transfer/ conversion